K l—l Kessler and Gehman Associates
A Consultants * Broadcast « Wireless
ENGINEERING

tvstudy v2.2.2
Database: localhost, Study: WEHT-D12 14 kW 1%,
Start: 2017.06.25 16:14:43

Study created: 2017.06.25 16:14:32
Study build station data: LMS TV 2017-06-23 (12)

Proposal: WEHT D12 DT BL EVANSVILLE, IN
File number: DTVBL24215
Facility ID: 24215
Station data: User record
Record 1D: 452
Country: U.S.
Zone: 11

Non-U.S. records included
Stations potentially affected:

Call Chan Svc Status City, State
WHAS-TV D11 DT LIC LOUISVILLE, KY
KFVS-TV D11 DT CP CAPE GIRARDEAU, MO
KFVS-TV D11 DT BL CAPE GIRARDEAU, MO
WYMT-TV D12 DT LIC HAZARD, KY

KRCG D12 DT LIC JEFFERSON CITY, MO
WKRC-TV D12 DT LIC CINCINNATI, OH
WPXS D13 DT CP MOUNT VERNON, IL
WPXS D13 DT BL MOUNT VERNON, IL
WTHR D13 DT APP INDIANAPOLIS, 1IN
WTHR D13 DT LIC INDIANAPOLIS, 1IN
WBKO D13 DT LIC BOWLING GREEN, KY
WBKO D13 DT CP BOWLING GREEN, KY

No non-directional AM stations found within 0.8 km

Directional AM stations within 3.2 km:
WSON 860 L DAN D HENDERSON, KY BL19860612AA
WSON 860 L DAN N HENDERSON, KY BL19860612AA

Model :

Longley-Rice

File Number
BLCDT20100628AWQ
BLANKO0O00025084
DTVBL592
BLCDT20040109ACY
BLCDT20030709ABP
BLCDT20090622AF1
BLANKOO00025099
DTVBL40861
BPCDT20130702ABM
BLCDT20120127AIE
BLCDT20090423ABM
BPCDT20110218ABM

Distance
160.0 km
177.
177.
393.
405.
300.
208.
208.
258.
258.
133.
133.9

O~NNOITANOOONN


WTG_7_PRO
New Stamp


Record parameters as studied:

Channel: D12
Latitude: 37 51 57.00 N (NAD83)
Longitude: 87 34 4.00 W
Height AMSL: 431.9 m
HAAT: 313.5 m
Peak ERP: 14.0 kw
Antenna: Omnidirectional

36.0 dBu contour:

Azimuth ERP HAAT Distance

0.0 deg 14.0 kW 319.6 m 96.3 km
45.0 14.0 316.9 96.1
90.0 14.0 307.2 95.4
135.0 14.0 303.9 95.2
180.0 14.0 311.8 95.7
225.0 14.0 314.2 95.9
270.0 14.0 322.1 96.5
315.0 14.0 312.2 95.8

Proposal service area is within baseline plus 1.0%
Proposal service area population is more than 95.0% of baseline

Distance to Canadian border: 587.0 km
Distance to Mexican border: 1552.6 km

Conditions at FCC monitoring station: Powder Springs GA
Bearing: 149.2 degrees Distance: 513.4 km

Proposal is not within the West Virginia quiet zone area
Conditions at Table Mountain receiving zone:

Bearing: 284.8 degrees Distance: 1543.2 km

Study cell size: 2.00 km
Profile point spacing: 1.00 km



Maximum new
Maximum new

IX to full-service and Class A: 0.50%
IX to LPTV: 2.00%

Interference to BLCDT20100628AWQ LIC, scenario 1

Call
Desired: WHAS-TV
WEHT
WEHT
WTHI-TV
WCIX
WLFI-TV
KFVS-TV
WOPI1-CD
WETV-CD
WKRC-TV

Undesireds:

Service area
33302.2 1,982,756
Undesired
WEHT D12 DT BL
WEHT D12 DT BL
WLFI-TV D11 DT LIC
KFVS-TV D11 DT CP
WKRC-TV D12 DT LIC

Chan Svc Status City, State
D11 DT LIC LOUISVILLE, KY

D12 DT BL
D12 DT BL

EVANSVILLE, 1IN
EVANSVILLE, 1IN

D10 DT LIC TERRE HAUTE, IN
D11 DT BL SPRINGFIELD, IL
D11 DT LIC LAFAYETTE, IN

D11 DT CP
D11 DC BL

CAPE GIRARDEAU, MO
BRISTOL,VA/KINGSPORT, TN

D11+ DC LIC MURFREESBORO, TN
D12 DT LIC CINCINNATI, OH
Terrain-limited IX-free, before
31786.5 1,948,453 31434.6 1,938,849
Total 1X Unique IX, before
7.9 105 3.9 34
7.9 105
276.0 8,193 216.2 6,999
47 .7 899 15.9 300
84.0 1,672 56.0 1,077

File Number
BLCDT20100628AWQ

DTVBL24215
DTVBL24215
BLCDT20090622ACG
DTVBL42116
BLCDT20040520A1X
BLANKOO00025084
DTVBL27490
BLANKOOO0O004987
BLCDT20090622AFI1

IX-free, after
31434.6 1,938,849

Unique IX, after

3.9 34
216.2 6,999
15.9 300
56.0 1,077

Distance

160.
160.
165.
354.
235.
336.
391.
283.
144.

=~
3

ONWOWWw~NOOo

Percent New IX

0.00

0.00

Interference to BLCDT20100628AWQ LIC, scenario 2

Call
Desired: WHAS-TV
WEHT
WEHT
WTHI-TV
WCIX

Undesireds:

Chan Svc Status City, State
D11 DT LIC LOUISVILLE, KY

D12 DT BL
D12 DT BL
D10 DT LIC
D11 DT BL

EVANSVILLE, 1IN
EVANSVILLE, 1IN
TERRE HAUTE, IN
SPRINGFIELD, IL

File Number
BLCDT20100628AWQ

DTVBL24215
DTVBL24215
BLCDT20090622ACG
DTVBL42116

Distance

160.0 km
160.0
165.7
354.3



WLFI-TV
KFVS-TV
WOPI1-CD
WETV-CD
WKRC-TV

Service area
33302.2 1,982,756
Undesired
WEHT D12 DT BL
WEHT D12 DT BL
WLFI-TV D11 DT LIC
KFVS-TV D11 DT BL
WKRC-TV D12 DT LIC

D11 DT LIC LAFAYETTE, IN
D11 DT BL CAPE GIRARDEAU, MO
D11 DC BL BRISTOL,VA/KINGSPORT, TN
D11+ DC LIC MURFREESBORO, TN
D12 DT LIC CINCINNATI, OH
Terrain-limited IX-free, before
31786.5 1,948,453 31434.6 1,938,849
Total 1X Unique IX, before
7.9 105 3.9 34
7.9 105
276.0 8,193 216.2 6,999
47 .7 899 15.9 300
84.0 1,672 56.0 1,077

BLCDT20040520A1X
DTVBL592
DTVBL27490
BLANKOOO0004987
BLCDT20090622AFI1

IX-free, after
31434.6 1,938,849

Unique IX, after

3.9 34
216.2 6,999
15.9 300
56.0 1,077

235.
336.
391.
283.
144.

3
8
3
7
0

Percent New IX

0.00

0.00

Interference to BLCDT20100628AWQ LIC, scenario 3

Call
Desired: WHAS-TV
WEHT
WEHT
WTHI-TV
WTZT-CD
WCIX
WLFI-TV
KFVS-TV
WOPI1-CD
WETV-CD
WKRC-TV

Undesireds:

Service area
33302.2 1,982,756
Undesired
WEHT D12 DT BL
WEHT D12 DT BL
WLFI-TV D11 DT LIC

Chan Svc Status City, State
D11 DT LIC LOUISVILLE, KY

D12 DT BL
D12 DT BL

EVANSVILLE, IN
EVANSVILLE, IN

D10 DT LIC TERRE HAUTE, IN
D11 DC LIC ATHENS, AL
D11 DT BL SPRINGFIELD, IL
D11 DT LIC LAFAYETTE, IN
D11 DT CP CAPE GIRARDEAU, MO
D11 DC BL BRISTOL,VA/KINGSPORT, TN
D11+ DC LIC MURFREESBORO, TN
D12 DT LIC CINCINNATI, OH
Terrain-limited IX-free, before
31786.5 1,948,453 31434.6 1,938,849
Total 1X Unique IX, before
7.9 105 3.9 34
7.9 105
276.0 8,193 216.2 6,999

File Number
BLCDT20100628AWQ

DTVBL24215
DTVBL24215
BLCDT20090622ACG
BLDVA20120221ABI
DTVBL42116
BLCDT20040520A1X
BLANKOO00025084
DTVBL27490
BLANKOOO0004987
BLCDT20090622AFI

IX-free, after
31434.6 1,938,849

Unique IX, after

3.9 34
216.2 6,999

Distance

160.0 km

160.
165.
401.
354.
235.
336.
391.
283.
144.

O~NWoOWWNNO

Percent New IX

0.00

0.00



KFVS-TV D11 DT CP
WKRC-TV D12 DT LIC

47.7
84.0

899
1,672

15.9
56.0

300
1,077

Interference to BLCDT20100628AWQ LIC, scenario 4

Call
Desired: WHAS-TV
WEHT
WEHT
WTHI-TV
WTZT-CD
WCIX
WLFI-TV
KFVS-TV
WOPI1-CD
WETV-CD
WKRC-TV

Undesireds:

Service area
33302.2 1,982,756
Undesired
WEHT D12 DT BL
WEHT D12 DT BL
WLFI-TV D11 DT LIC
KFVS-TV D11 DT BL
WKRC-TV D12 DT LIC

Chan Svc Status City, State
D11 DT LIC LOUISVILLE, KY

D12 DT BL EVANSVILLE, 1IN

D12 DT BL EVANSVILLE, IN
D10 DT LIC TERRE HAUTE, IN
D11 DC LIC ATHENS, AL
D11 DT BL SPRINGFIELD, IL
D11 DT LIC LAFAYETTE, IN
D11 DT BL CAPE GIRARDEAU, MO
D11 DC BL BRISTOL,VA/KINGSPORT, TN
D11+ DC LIC MURFREESBORO, TN
D12 DT LIC CINCINNATI, OH
Terrain-limited IX-free, before
31786.5 1,948,453 31434.6 1,938,849
Total 1X Unique IX, before
7.9 105 3.9 34
7.9 105
276.0 8,193 216.2 6,999
47 .7 899 15.9 300
84.0 1,672 56.0 1,077

15.9 300

56.0 1,077
File Number
BLCDT20100628AWQ
DTVBL24215
DTVBL24215
BLCDT20090622ACG
BLDVA20120221ABI
DTVBL42116
BLCDT20040520A1X
DTVBL592
DTVBL27490
BLANKOO0O0004987
BLCDT20090622AF1

IX-free, after
31434.6 1,938,849

Unique IX, after

3.9 34
216.2 6,999
15.9 300
56.0 1,077

Distance

=~
3

160.
160.
165.
401.
354.
235.
336.
391.
283.
144.

O~NWOWWNNOO

Percent New IX

0.00

0.00

Interference to BLANKO0O00025084 CP, scenario 1

Call
Desired: KFVS-TV
WEHT
WEHT
WTZT-CD
WCIX

Undesireds:

Chan Svc Status City, State
D11 DT CP CAPE GIRARDEAU, MO

D12 DT BL EVANSVILLE, 1IN

D12 DT BL EVANSVILLE, 1IN
D11 DC APP ATHENS, AL
D11 DT BL SPRINGFIELD, IL

File Number
BLANKOO00025084

DTVBL24215
DTVBL24215
BPDVA20130508A1V
DTVBL42116

Distance

177.1 Kkm
177.2
400.9
262.5



WHAS-TV

WTVA
WETV-CD
Service area
37559.2 810,574
Undesired

WEHT D12 DT BL
WEHT D12 DT BL
WCIX D11 DT BL
WHAS-TV D11 DT LIC

D11 DT LIC LOUISVILLE, KY

D11 DT BL TUPELO, MS
D11+ DC LIC MURFREESBORO, TN
Terrain-limited IX-free, before
36608.1 784,659 36460.7 783,666
Total 1X Unique IX, before
11.9 84 0.0 0
11.9 84
48.1 461 44 .1 431
103.2 562 87.3 448

BLCDT20100628AWQ
DTVBL74148
BLANKOOO0O004987

IX-free, after
36460.7 783,666

Unique IX, after

0.0 0
441 431
87.3 448

336.8
405.8
329.0

Percent New IX

0.00

0.00

Interference to BLANKO0O0O00025084 CP, scenario 2

Call
Desired: KFVS-TV
WEHT
WEHT
WTZT-CD
WCIX
WHAS-TV
WTVA
WETV-CD

Undesireds:

Service area
37559.2 810,574
Undesired
WEHT D12 DT BL
WEHT D12 DT BL
WCIX D11 DT BL
WHAS-TV D11 DT LIC

Chan Svc Status City, State
D11 DT CP CAPE GIRARDEAU, MO

D12 DT BL
D12 DT BL
D11 DC LIC
D11 DT BL
D11 DT LIC
D11 DT BL
D11+ DC LIC

EVANSVILLE, 1IN
EVANSVILLE, 1IN
ATHENS, AL
SPRINGFIELD, IL
LOUISVILLE, KY
TUPELO, MS
MURFREESBORO, TN

Terrain-limited IX-free, before

36608.1 784,659  36460.7 783,666

Total 1X Unique IX, before

11.9 84 0.0 0
11.9 84

48.1 461 44 .1 431

103.2 562 87.3 448

File Number
BLANKO0O00025084

DTVBL24215
DTVBL24215
BLDVA20120221ABI
DTVBL42116
BLCDT20100628AWQ
DTVBL74148
BLANKOOO0004987

IX-free, after
36460.7 783,666

Unique IX, after

0.0 0
441 431
87.3 448

Distance

=~
3

177.
177.
381.
262.
336.
405.
329.

OWWUTONPEF

Percent New IX

0.00

0.00

Interference to DTVBL592 BL, scenario 1

Call

Chan Svc Status City, State

File Number

Distance



Desired: KFVS-TV
WEHT
WEHT
WTZT-CD
WCIX
WHAS-TV
WTVA
WETV-CD

Undesireds:

Service area
37555.2 810,470
Undesired
WEHT D12 DT BL
WEHT D12 DT BL
WCIX D11 DT BL
WHAS-TV D11 DT LIC

D11 DT BL CAPE GIRARDEAU, MO
D12 DT BL EVANSVILLE, IN
D12 DT BL EVANSVILLE, IN
D11 DC APP ATHENS, AL
D11 DT BL SPRINGFIELD, IL
D11 DT LIC LOUISVILLE, KY
D11 DT BL TUPELO, MS
D11+ DC LIC MURFREESBORO, TN
Terrain-limited IX-free, before
36611.9 785,235 36464 .5 784,287
Total 1X Unique IX, before
11.9 84 4.0 35
11.9 84
40.1 449 36.1 419
107.2 494 95.3 415

DTVBL592

DTVBL24215
DTVBL24215
BPDVA20130508A1V
DTVBL42116
BLCDT20100628AWQ
DTVBL74148
BLANKOOO0004987

IX-free, after
36464.5 784,287

Unique IX, after
4.0

36.1
95.3

35
419
415

177.
177.
400.
262.
336.
405.
329.

QWO UITONDN

=~
3

Percent New IX

0.00

0.00

Interference to DTVBL592 BL,

Call
Desired: KFVS-TV
WEHT
WEHT
WTZT-CD
WCIX
WHAS-TV
WTVA
WETV-CD

Undesireds:

Service area
37555.2 810,470
Undesired
WEHT D12 DT BL
WEHT D12 DT BL
WCIX D11 DT BL

scenario 2

Chan Svc Status City, State

D11 DT BL CAPE GIRARDEAU, MO

D12 DT BL EVANSVILLE, IN

D12 DT BL EVANSVILLE, IN

D11 DC LIC ATHENS, AL

D11 DT BL SPRINGFIELD, IL

D11 DT LIC LOUISVILLE, KY

D11 DT BL TUPELO, MS

D11+ DC LIC MURFREESBORO, TN
Terrain-limited IX-free, before

36611.9 785,235 36464.5 784,287

Total 1X Unique IX, before

11.9 84 4.0 35
11.9 84
40.1 449 36.1 419

File Number
DTVBL592

DTVBL24215
DTVBL24215
BLDVA20120221ABI
DTVBL42116
BLCDT20100628AWQ
DTVBL74148
BLANKOOO0O004987

IX-free, after
36464.5 784,287

Unique IX, after

4.0
36.1

35
419

Distance

177.
177.
381.
262.
336.
405.
329.

QWO UITONDN

=~
3

Percent New IX

0.00

0.00



File Number
BLCDT20090622AFI

DTVBL24215
DTVBL24215
BLCDT20100628AWQ
BLCDT20130711ABN
BLCDT20040109ACY
BLCDT20081112ALJ
BLANKOOO0O003150
BPCDT20130702ABM
BLANKOOO0025097

IX-free, after

26301.4 3,156,

Unique 11X, af

012

ter

Distance

300.8 km
300.7
144.0
261.1
242 .9
243.5
359.9
170.0
197.8

Percent New

0.05

X
0.01

WHAS-TV D11 DT LIC 107.2 494 95.3 415
Interference to BLCDT20040109ACY LIC, scenario 1
Proposal causes no interference.
Interference to BLCDT20040109ACY LIC, scenario 2
Proposal causes no interference.
Interference to BLCDT20030709ABP LIC, scenario 1
Proposal causes no interference.
Interference to BLCDT20030709ABP LIC, scenario 2
Proposal causes no interference.
Interference to BLCDT20090622AFI LIC, scenario 1
Call Chan Svc Status City, State
Desired: WKRC-TV D12 DT LIC CINCINNATI, OH
Undesireds: WEHT D12 DT BL EVANSVILLE, IN
WEHT D12 DT BL EVANSVILLE, IN
WHAS-TV D11 DT LIC LOUISVILLE, KY
WINM D12 DT LIC ANGOLA, IN
WYMT-TV D12 DT LIC HAZARD, KY
WMFD-TV ~ D12 DT LIC MANSFIELD, OH
WBOY-TV D12 DT LIC CLARKSBURG, WV
WTHR D13 DT APP INDIANAPOLIS, IN
WTSF D13 DT CP ASHLAND, KY
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before
29368.6 3,281,914 28242.7 3,229,223 26313.4 3,156,193
Undesired Total 1IX Unique IX, before
WEHT D12 DT BL 260.0 8,994 119.8 4,916
WEHT D12 DT BL 272.0 9,175

131.8 5,

097



WHAS-TV D11 DT LIC
WINM D12 DT LIC
WYMT-TV D12 DT LIC
WMFD-TV D12 DT LIC
WTHR D13 DT APP

48.1 1,432 4.0 3
249.6 30,839 100.3 4,420
1523.6 37,817 1295.9 28,060
265.1 31,522 36.2 2,145
4.0 31 0.0 0

4.0 3
100.3 4,420
1295.9 28,060
36.2 2,145
0.0 0

Interference to BLCDT20090622AF1 LIC, scenario 2

Call
Desired: WKRC-TV

Undesireds: WEHT
WEHT
WHAS-TV
WINM
WYMT-TV
WMFD-TV
WBOY-TV
WTHR
WTSF

Service area
29368.6 3,281,914

Undesired

WEHT D12 DT BL
WEHT D12 DT BL
WHAS-TV D11 DT LIC
WINM D12 DT LIC
WYMT-TV D12 DT LIC
WMFD-TV D12 DT LIC

Chan Svc Status City, State

D12 DT LIC CINCINNATI, OH
D12 DT BL EVANSVILLE, 1IN
D12 DT BL EVANSVILLE, 1IN
D11 DT LIC LOUISVILLE, KY
D12 DT LIC ANGOLA, 1IN

D12 DT LIC HAZARD, KY

D12 DT LIC MANSFIELD, OH
D12 DT LIC CLARKSBURG, WV
D13 DT LIC INDIANAPOLIS, 1IN
D13 DT CP ASHLAND, KY

Terrain-limited IX-free, before
28242 .7 3,229,223 26313.4 3,156,193

Total 1X Unique IX, before

260.0 8,994 119.8 4,916
272.0 9,175

48.1 1,432 4.0 3

249.6 30,839 104.3 4,451

1523.6 37,817 1295.9 28,060

265.1 31,522 36.2 2,145

File Number
BLCDT20090622AF1

DTVBL24215
DTVBL24215
BLCDT20100628AWQ
BLCDT20130711ABN
BLCDT20040109ACY
BLCDT20081112ALJ
BLANKOOO0O003150
BLCDT20120127AIE
BLANKOO00025097

IX-free, after
26301.4 3,156,012

Unique IX, after

131.8 5,097
4.0 3
104.3 4,451
1295.9 28,060
36.2 2,145

Distance

300.
300.
144.
261.
242.
243.
359.
170.
197.

COOVWUTORFrONO®

=~
3

Percent New IX

0.05

0.01

Interference to BLCDT20090622AF1 LIC, scenario 3

Call
Desired: WKRC-TV

Undesireds: WEHT

Chan Svc Status City, State
D12 DT LIC CINCINNATI, OH

D12 DT BL EVANSVILLE, 1IN

File Number
BLCDT20090622AF1

DTVBL24215

Distance

300.8 km



WEHT
WHAS-TV
WINM
WYMT-TV
WMFD-TV
WBOY-TV
WTHR
WTSF

Service area
29368.6 3,281,914

Undesired

WEHT D12 DT BL
WEHT D12 DT BL
WHAS-TV D11 DT LIC
WINM D12 DT LIC
WYMT-TV D12 DT LIC
WMFD-TV D12 DT LIC
WTHR D13 DT APP

D12
D11
D12
D12
D12
D12
D13
D13

DT
DT
DT
DT
DT
DT
DT
DT

BL

LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP
BL

EVANSVI
LOUISVI
ANGOLA,
HAZARD,

LLE, IN
LLE, KY
IN

KY

MANSFIELD, OH
CLARKSBURG, WV
INDIANAPOLIS, 1IN
ASHLAND, KY

Terrain-limited

28242.

260.
272.
48.
249.
1523.
265.

7

3,2

To

IX-free, before

29,223 26313.4 3,156,193
tal 1IX Unique IX, before
8,994 119.8 4,916
9,175

1,432 4.0 3

30,839 100.3 4,420
37,817 1295.9 28,060
31,522 36.2 2,145
31 0.0 0

DTVBL24215
BLCDT20100628AWQ
BLCDT20130711ABN
BLCDT20040109ACY
BLCDT20081112ALJ
BLANKOOOO003150
BPCDT20130702ABM
DTVBL67798

IX-free, after
26301.4 3,156,012

Unique IX, after

131.8 5,097
4.0 3
100.3 4,420
1295.9 28,060
36.2 2,145
0.0 0

300.
144.
261.
242.
243.
359.
170.
197.

COoOOVWuUTOrr OoON

Percent New IX

0.05

0.01

Interference to BLCDT20090622AFI

Call
Desired: WKRC-TV

Undesireds: WEHT
WEHT
WHAS-TV
WINM
WYMT-TV
WMFD-TV
WBOY-TV
WTHR
WTSF

Service area
29368.6 3,281,914

LIC, scenario 4

Svc Status City, State
CINCINNATI, OH

LIC

BL
BL
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
BL

EVANSVI
EVANSVI
LOUISVI
ANGOLA,
HAZARD,

LLE, IN
LLE, IN
LLE, KY
IN

KY

MANSFIELD, OH
CLARKSBURG, WV
INDIANAPOLIS, IN
ASHLAND, KY

Terrain-limited

Chan

D12 DT
D12 DT
D12 DT
D11 DT
D12 DT
D12 DT
D12 DT
D12 DT
D13 DT
D13 DT
28242 .7

3,2

IX-free, before

29,223 26313.4 3,156,193

File Number
BLCDT20090622AF1

DTVBL24215
DTVBL24215
BLCDT20100628AWQ
BLCDT20130711ABN
BLCDT20040109ACY
BLCDT20081112ALJ
BLANKOOOO003150
BLCDT20120127AIE
DTVBL67798

IX-free, after
26301.4 3,156,012

Distance

300.8 km
300.7
144.0
261.1
242.9
243.5
359.9
170.0
197.8

Percent New IX

0.05

0.01



Undesired

WEHT D12 DT BL 260.0 8,994 119.8 4,916

WEHT D12 DT BL 272.0 9,175 131.8 5,097
WHAS-TV D11 DT LIC 48.1 1,432 4.0 3 4.0 3
WINM D12 DT LIC 249.6 30,839 104.3 4,451 104.3 4,451
WYMT-TV D12 DT LIC 1523.6 37,817 1295.9 28,060 1295.9 28,060
WMFD-TV D12 DT LIC 265.1 31,522 36.2 2,145 36.2 2,145
Interference to BLANKO0O00025099 CP, scenario

Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to BLANKO0O00025099 CP, scenario

Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to BLANKO0O00025099 CP, scenario

Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to BLANKOOO0025099 CP, scenario

Proposal causes

no interference.

Total 11X

Unique IX, before

Unique IX, after

Interference to DTVBL40861 BL, scenario 1
Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL40861 BL, scenario 2
Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL40861 BL, scenario 3
Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL40861 BL, scenario 4
Proposal causes no interference.



Interference to
Proposal causes

Interference to
Proposal causes

Interference to
Proposal causes

Interference to
Proposal causes

Interference to
Proposal causes

Interference to
Proposal causes

Interference to
Proposal causes

Interference to
Proposal causes

Interference to
Proposal causes

Interference to
Proposal causes

BPCDT20130702ABM
no interference.

BPCDT20130702ABM
no interference.

BPCDT20130702ABM
no interference.

BPCDT20130702ABM
no interference.

BPCDT20130702ABM
no interference.

BPCDT20130702ABM
no interference.

BPCDT20130702ABM
no interference.

BPCDT20130702ABM
no interference.

BLCDT20120127AIE
no interference.

BLCDT20120127AIE
no interference.

scenario



Interference to
Proposal causes

BLCDT20120127AIE
no interference.

Interference to
Proposal causes

BLCDT20120127AI1E
no interference.

Interference to
Proposal causes

BLCDT20120127AIE
no interference.

Interference to
Proposal causes

BLCDT20120127AIE
no interference.

Interference to
Proposal causes

BLCDT20120127AIE
no interference.

Interference to
Proposal causes

BLCDT20120127AIE
no interference.

Interference to BLCDT20090423ABM
Call Chan Svc
Desired: WBKO D13 DT
Undesireds: WEHT D12 DT
WEHT D12 DT
WPXS D13 DT
WTHR D13 DT
WTSF D13 DT
WLOS D13 DT
WRCB D13 DT
WHBQ-TV D13 DT
Service area

scenario 1

Status City, State

LIC

BL
BL
CP
APP
CP
LIC
LIC
LIC

Terrain-limited

BOWLING GREEN, KY

EVANSVILLE, IN
EVANSVILLE, 1IN
MOUNT VERNON, IL
INDIANAPOLIS, 1IN
ASHLAND, KY
ASHEVILLE, NC
CHATTANOOGA, TN
MEMPHIS, TN

IX-free, before

File Number
BLCDT20090423ABM

DTVBL24215
DTVBL24215
BLANKOO00025099
BPCDT20130702ABM
BLANKOO00025097
BLCDT20101014ABR
BLCDT20110729ACZ
BLCDT20100917AAC

IX-free, after

Distance

133.
133.
338.
319.
385.
376.
234.
371.

=~
3

NNOONNNOO

Percent New

X



27775.8

Undesired

WEHT D12 DT
WEHT D12 DT
WTHR D13 DT
WLOS D13 DT
WRCB D13 DT
WHBQ-TV D13

963,413

BL
BL

APP

LIC
LIC
DT LIC

25694.

35.
43.
389.

35

75.
115.

7 862,651 25110.0 842,793

Total 1X Unique IX, before
7 2,360 4.0 266
7 3,214
1 12,936 357.3 10,842
.8 184 0.0 0
8 638 40.0 454
7 6,018 115.7 6,018

25102.1 841,939

Unique IX, after

11.9 1,120
357.3 10,842
0.0 0
40.0 454
115.7 6,018

0.03

0.10

Interference to BLCDT20090423ABM LIC, scenario 2

Desired:

Undesireds:

Call
WBKO

WEHT
WEHT
WPXS
WTHR
WTSF
WLOS
WRCB
WHBQ-TV

Service area

27775.8

Undesired

WEHT D12 DT
WEHT D12 DT
WTHR D13 DT
WLOS D13 DT
WRCB D13 DT
WHBQ-TV D13

963,413

BL
BL
LIC
LIC
LIC
DT LIC

Chan Svc Status City, State
D13 DT LIC BOWLING GREEN, KY
D12 DT BL EVANSVILLE, IN
D12 DT BL EVANSVILLE, IN
D13 DT CP MOUNT VERNON, IL
D13 DT LIC INDIANAPOLIS, IN
D13 DT CP ASHLAND, KY
D13 DT LIC ASHEVILLE, NC
D13 DT LIC CHATTANOOGA, TN
D13 DT LIC MEMPHIS, TN
Terrain-limited IX-free, before
25694 .7 862,651 25296.7 847,212
Total 1X Unique IX, before
35.7 2,360 11.9 366
43.7 3,214
194.5 8,417 170.7 6,423
35.8 184 0.0 0
75.8 638 40.0 454
115.7 6,018 115.7 6,018

File Number
BLCDT20090423ABM

DTVBL24215
DTVBL24215
BLANKOO00025099
BLCDT20120127AIE
BLANKOO0O0025097
BLCDT20101014ABR
BLCDT20110729ACZ
BLCDT20100917AAC

IX-free, after
25288.7 846,358

Unique IX, after

19.9 1,220
170.7 6,423

0.0 0
40.0 454
115.7 6,018

Distance

=~
3

133.
133.
338.
319.
385.
376.
234.
371.

NNONDNN OO

Percent New IX

0.03

0.10

Interference to BLCDT20090423ABM LIC, scenario 3

Call

Chan

Svc Status City, State

File Number

Distance



Desired: WBKO
WEHT
WEHT
WPXS
WTHR
WTSF
WLOS
WRCB
WHBQ-TV

Undesireds:

Service area
27775.8 963,413
Undesired
WEHT D12 DT BL
WEHT D12 DT BL
WTHR D13 DT APP
WLOS D13 DT LIC
WRCB D13 DT LIC
WHBQ-TV D13 DT LIC

D13 DT LIC BOWLING GREEN, KY
D12 DT BL EVANSVILLE, IN
D12 DT BL EVANSVILLE, IN
D13 DT BL MOUNT VERNON, IL
D13 DT APP INDIANAPOLIS, 1IN
D13 DT CP ASHLAND, KY
D13 DT LIC ASHEVILLE, NC
D13 DT LIC CHATTANOOGA, TN
D13 DT LIC MEMPHIS, TN
Terrain-limited IX-free, before
25694.7 862,651 25110.0 842,793
Total 1X Unique IX, before
35.7 2,360 4.0 266
43.7 3,214
389.1 12,936 357.3 10,842
35.8 184 0.0 0
75.8 638 40.0 454
115.7 6,018 115.7 6,018

BLCDT20090423ABM

DTVBL24215
DTVBL24215
DTVBL40861
BPCDT20130702ABM
BLANKOOO0025097
BLCDT20101014ABR
BLCDT20110729ACZ
BLCDT20100917AAC

IX-free, after
25102.1 841,939

Unique IX, after

11.9 1,120
357.3 10,842
0.0 0
40.0 454
115.7 6,018

133.
133.
338.
319.
385.
376.
234.
371.

NNONNN OO

=~
3

Percent New IX

0.03

0.10

Interference to BLCDT20090423ABM LIC, scenario 4

Call
Desired: WBKO
WEHT
WEHT
WPXS
WTHR
WTSF
WLOS
WRCB
WHBQ-TV

Undesireds:

Service area

27775.8 963,413

Chan Svc Status City, State

D13 DT LIC BOWLING GREEN, KY

D12 DT BL EVANSVILLE, IN

D12 DT BL EVANSVILLE, IN

D13 DT BL MOUNT VERNON, IL

D13 DT LIC INDIANAPOLIS, IN

D13 DT CP ASHLAND, KY

D13 DT LIC ASHEVILLE, NC

D13 DT LIC CHATTANOOGA, TN

D13 DT LIC MEMPHIS, TN
Terrain-limited IX-free, before

25694.7 862,651 25296.7 847,212

File Number
BLCDT20090423ABM

DTVBL24215
DTVBL24215
DTVBL40861
BLCDT20120127AI1E
BLANKOOO0025097
BLCDT20101014ABR
BLCDT20110729ACZ
BLCDT20100917AAC

IX-free, after
25288.7 846,358

Distance

133.
133.
338.
319.
385.
376.
234.
371.

NNONNNO©O

=~
3

Percent New IX

0.03

0.10



Undesired

WEHT D12 DT BL
WEHT D12 DT BL
WTHR D13 DT LIC
WLOS D13 DT LIC
WRCB D13 DT LIC
WHBQ-TV D13 DT LIC

35.
43.
194.
35.
75.
115.

Total 1X Unique IX,
2,360 11.9
3,214
8,417 170.7

184 0.0
638 40.0
6,018 115.7

before
366

6,423
0

454
6,018

Unique IX, after

19.9 1,220
170.7 6,423

0.0 0
40.0 454
115.7 6,018

Interference to BLCDT20090423ABM LIC, scenario 5

Call
Desired: WBKO

Undesireds: WEHT
WEHT
WPXS
WTHR
WTSF
WLOS
WRCB

WHBQ-TV

Service area
27775.8 963,413

Undesired

WEHT D12 DT BL
WEHT D12 DT BL
WTHR D13 DT APP
WLOS D13 DT LIC
WRCB D13 DT LIC
WHBQ-TV D13 DT LIC

Chan Svc Status City, State
D13 DT LIC BOWLING GREEN, KY
D12 DT BL EVANSVILLE, 1IN
D12 DT BL EVANSVILLE, IN
D13 DT CP MOUNT VERNON, IL
D13 DT APP INDIANAPOLIS, IN
D13 DT BL ASHLAND, KY
D13 DT LIC ASHEVILLE, NC
D13 DT LIC CHATTANOOGA, TN
D13 DT LIC MEMPHIS, TN
Terrain-limited IX-free,
25694 .7 862,651 25110.0 8
Total 1X Unique IX,
35.7 2,360 4.0
43.7 3,214
389.1 12,936 357.3
35.8 184 0.0
75.8 638 40.0
115.7 6,018 115.7

before
42,793

before
266

10,842
0

454
6,018

File Number
BLCDT20090423ABM

DTVBL24215
DTVBL24215
BLANKOO00025099
BPCDT20130702ABM
DTVBL67798
BLCDT20101014ABR
BLCDT20110729ACZ
BLCDT20100917AAC

IX-free, after
25102.1 841,939

Unique IX, after

11.9 1,120
357.3 10,842
0.0 0
40.0 454
115.7 6,018

Distance

133.
133.
338.
319.
385.
376.
234.
371.

NNONNNO©O

=~
3

Percent New IX

0.03

0.10

Interference to BLCDT20090423ABM LIC, scenario 6

Call
Desired: WBKO

Chan
D13

Svc Status City, State

DT

LIC

BOWLING GREEN, KY

File Number
BLCDT20090423ABM

Distance



WEHT
WEHT
WPXS
WTHR
WTSF
WLOS
WRCB
WHBQ-TV

Undesireds:

Service area

27775.8 963,413

Undesired

DTVBL24215
DTVBL24215
BLANKOO00025099
BLCDT20120127AIE
DTVBL67798
BLCDT20101014ABR
BLCDT20110729ACZ
BLCDT20100917AAC

IX-free, after
846,358

25288.7

WEHT D12 DT BL
WEHT D12 DT BL
WTHR D13 DT LIC
WLOS D13 DT LIC
WRCB D13 DT LIC
WHBQ-TV D13 DT LIC

D12 DT BL EVANSVILLE, 1IN
D12 DT BL EVANSVILLE, 1IN
D13 DT CP MOUNT VERNON, 1IL
D13 DT LIC INDIANAPOLIS, 1IN
D13 DT BL ASHLAND, KY
D13 DT LIC ASHEVILLE, NC
D13 DT LIC CHATTANOOGA, TN
D13 DT LIC MEMPHIS, TN
Terrain-limited IX-free, before
25694 .7 862,651 25296.7 847,212
Total 1X Unique IX, before
35.7 2,360 11.9 366
43.7 3,214
194.5 8,417 170.7 6,423
35.8 184 0.0 0
75.8 638 40.0 454
115.7 6,018 115.7 6,018

Unique IX, after

133.
133.
338.
319.
385.
376.
234.
371.

NNONNNO©O

=~
3

Percent New IX

0.03

0.10

Interference to BLCDT20090423ABM LIC, scenario 7

Call
Desired: WBKO
WEHT
WEHT
WPXS
WTHR
WTSF
WLOS
WRCB

Undesireds:

WHBQ-TV

Service area
963,413

27775.8

Undesired
WEHT D12 DT BL

Svc Status City, State
BOWLING GREEN, KY

EVANSVILLE, 1IN
EVANSVILLE, IN
MOUNT VERNON, IL
INDIANAPOLIS, IN
ASHLAND, KY
ASHEVILLE, NC

CHATTANOOGA, TN
MEMPHIS, TN

Chan
D13 DT LIC
D12 DT BL
D12 DT BL
D13 DT BL
D13 DT APP
D13 DT BL
D13 DT LIC
D13 DT LIC
D13 DT LIC
Terrain-limited
25694 .7 862,651
Total 1IX
35.7 2,360

25110.0

IX-free, before
842,793

Unique IX, before
4.0 266

19.9 1,220
170.7 6,423
0.0 0
40.0 454
115.7 6,018
File Number
BLCDT20090423ABM
DTVBL24215
DTVBL24215
DTVBL40861
BPCDT20130702ABM
DTVBL67798
BLCDT20101014ABR
BLCDT20110729ACZ
BLCDT20100917AAC

IX-free, after
25102.1 841,939

Unique 1IX, after

Distance

133.
133.
338.
319.
385.
376.
234.
371.

NNONNNOO

=~
3

Percent New IX

0.03

0.10



WEHT D12 DT

BL

WTHR D13 DT APP

WLOS D13 DT
WRCB D13 DT
WHBQ-TV D13

LIC
LIC
DT LIC

43.
389.
35.
75.
115.

4
1
8
8
p

3,214

12,936 357.3 10,842
184 0.0 0
638 40.0 454

6,018 115.7 6,018

11.9 1,120
357.3 10,842
0.0 0
40.0 454
115.7 6,018

Interference to BLCDT20090423ABM LIC, scenario 8

Desired:

Undesireds:

Call
WBKO

WEHT
WEHT
WPXS
WTHR
WTSF
WLOS
WRCB
WHBQ-TV

Service area

27775.8

Undesired

WEHT D12 DT
WEHT D12 DT
WTHR D13 DT
WLOS D13 DT
WRCB D13 DT
WHBQ-TV D13

963,413

BL
BL
LIC
LIC
LIC
DT LIC

Chan Svc Status City, State
D13 DT LIC BOWLING GREEN, KY
D12 DT BL EVANSVILLE,
D12 DT BL EVANSVILLE,
D13 DT BL MOUNT VERNON, 1IL
D13 DT LIC INDIANAPOLIS, IN
D13 DT BL ASHLAND, KY
D13 DT LIC ASHEVILLE, NC
D13 DT LIC CHATTANOOGA, TN
D13 DT LIC MEMPHIS, TN
Terrain-limited IX-free, before
25694 .7 862,651 25296.7 847,212
Total 1X Unique IX, before
35.7 2,360 11.9 366
43.7 3,214
194.5 8,417 170.7 6,423
35.8 184 0.0 0
75.8 638 40.0 454
115.7 6,018 115.7 6,018

File Number
BLCDT20090423ABM

DTVBL24215
DTVBL24215
DTVBL40861
BLCDT20120127AIE
DTVBL67798
BLCDT20101014ABR
BLCDT20110729ACZ
BLCDT20100917AAC

IX-free, after
25288.7 846,358

Unique IX, after

19.9 1,220
170.7 6,423

0.0 0
40.0 454
115.7 6,018

Distance

=~
3

133.
133.
338.
319.
385.
376.
234.
371.

NNONDNN OO

Percent New IX

0.03

0.10

Interference to BPCDT20110218ABM CP, scenario 1

Desired:

Undesireds:

Call
WBKO

WEHT
WEHT

Chan
D13

D12
D12

Svc Status City, State

DT

DT
DT

CP

BL
BL

BOWLING GREEN, KY

EVANSVILLE, 1IN
EVANSVILLE, 1IN

File Number
BPCDT20110218ABM

DTVBL24215
DTVBL24215

Distance

133.9 km
133.9



WPXS
WTHR
WTSF
WLOS
WRCB
WHBQ-TV

Service area
29370.0 1,130,911
Undesired
WEHT D12 DT
WEHT D12 DT
WTHR D13 DT
WLOS D13 DT
WRCB D13 DT
WHBQ-TV D13

BL
BL
APP
LIC
LIC
DT LIC

BLANKO0O00025099
BPCDT20130702ABM
BLANKOO00025097
BLCDT20101014ABR
BLCDT20110729ACZ
BLCDT20100917AAC

IX-free, after
26541.3 944,069

Unique 1IX, after

27.8
341.3
16.0
75.8
127.7

6,362
26,294
433
1,064
23,732

338.
319.
385.
376.
234.
371.

NNOONDNSN

Percent New IX

0.04

0.38

Interference to BPCDT20110218ABM CP, scenario 2

Call
Desired: WBKO
WEHT
WEHT
WPXS
WTHR
WTSF
WLOS
WRCB
WHBQ-TV

Undesireds:

Service area
29370.0 1,130,911
Undesired
WEHT D12 DT BL
WEHT D12 DT BL
WTHR D13 DT LIC

D13 DT CP MOUNT VERNON, IL
D13 DT APP INDIANAPOLIS, IN
D13 DT CP ASHLAND, KY
D13 DT LIC ASHEVILLE, NC
D13 DT LIC CHATTANOOGA, TN
D13 DT LIC MEMPHIS, TN
Terrain-limited IX-free, before
27197.6 1,011,884  26553.2 947,673
Total 1IX Unique IX, before
51.6 12,339 15.9 2,758
63.6 15,943
385.0 35,976 341.3 26,294
39.9 681 16.0 433
107.7 1,413 75.8 1,064
127.7 23,732 127.7 23,732
Chan Svc Status City, State
D13 DT CP BOWLING GREEN, KY
D12 DT BL EVANSVILLE, IN
D12 DT BL EVANSVILLE, IN
D13 DT CP MOUNT VERNON, IL
D13 DT LIC INDIANAPOLIS, IN
D13 DT CP ASHLAND, KY
D13 DT LIC ASHEVILLE, NC
D13 DT LIC CHATTANOOGA, TN
D13 DT LIC MEMPHIS, TN
Terrain-limited IX-free, before
27197.6 1,011,884 26708.0 955,596
Total 1X Unique IX, before
51.6 12,339 27.8 5,418
63.6 15,943
214.3 25,343 186.5 18,371

File Number
BPCDT20110218ABM

DTVBL24215
DTVBL24215
BLANKOO00025099
BLCDT20120127AI1E
BLANKOO00025097
BLCDT20101014ABR
BLCDT20110729ACZ
BLCDT20100917AAC

IX-free, after
26696.1 951,992

Unique IX, after

39.7
186.5

9,022
18,371

Distance

133.
133.
338.
319.
385.
376.
234.
371.

NNONNNO©O

=~
3

Percent New IX

0.04

0.38



WLOS D13 DT LIC 39.9 681 16.0 433
WRCB D13 DT LIC 107.7 1,413 79.8 1,114
WHBQ-TV D13 DT LIC 127.7 23,732 127.7 23,732

16.0
79.8
127.7

433
1,114
23,732

Interference to BPCDT20110218ABM CP, scenario 3

Call Chan Svc Status City, State
Desired: WBKO D13 DT CP BOWLING GREEN, KY
Undesireds: WEHT D12 DT BL EVANSVILLE, IN
WEHT D12 DT BL EVANSVILLE, IN
WPXS D13 DT BL MOUNT VERNON, IL
WTHR D13 DT APP INDIANAPOLIS, IN
WTSF D13 DT CP ASHLAND, KY
WLOS D13 DT LIC ASHEVILLE, NC
WRCB D13 DT LIC CHATTANOOGA, TN

WHBQ-TV D13 DT LIC MEMPHIS, TN

Service area

Terrain-limited

IX-free, before

29370.0 1,130,911 27197.6 1,011,884 26553.2 947,673
Undesired Total 1X Unique IX, before
WEHT D12 DT BL 51.6 12,339 15.9 2,758
WEHT D12 DT BL 63.6 15,943
WTHR D13 DT APP 385.0 35,976 341.3 26,294
WLOS D13 DT LIC 39.9 681 16.0 433
WRCB D13 DT LIC 107.7 1,413 75.8 1,064
WHBQ-TV D13 DT LIC 127.7 23,732 127.7 23,732

File Number
BPCDT20110218ABM

DTVBL24215
DTVBL24215
DTVBL40861
BPCDT20130702ABM
BLANKOO00025097
BLCDT20101014ABR
BLCDT20110729ACZ
BLCDT20100917AAC

IX-free, after
26541.3 944,069

Unique IX, after

Distance

133.
133.
338.
319.
385.
376.
234.
371.

=~
3

NNONNN OO

Percent New IX

0.04

0.38

Interference to BPCDT20110218ABM CP, scenario 4

Call Chan Svc Status City, State
Desired: WBKO D13 DT CP BOWLING GREEN, KY
Undesireds: WEHT D12 DT BL EVANSVILLE, IN
WEHT D12 DT BL EVANSVILLE, IN
WPXS D13 DT BL MOUNT VERNON, IL
WTHR D13 DT LIC INDIANAPOLIS, IN

27.8 6,362
341.3 26,294
16.0 433
75.8 1,064
127.7 23,732
File Number
BPCDT20110218ABM
DTVBL24215
DTVBL24215
DTVBL40861

BLCDT20120127AIE

Distance

133.9 km
133.9
338.7
319.2



WTSF
WLOS
WRCB
WHBQ-TV

Service area
29370.0 1,130,911
Undesired
WEHT D12 DT BL
WEHT D12 DT BL
WTHR D13 DT LIC
WLOS D13 DT LIC
WRCB D13 DT LIC
WHBQ-TV D13 DT LIC

BLANKO0O00025097

BLCDT20101014ABR
BLCDT20110729ACZ
BLCDT20100917AAC

IX-free, after
26696.1 951,992

Unique IX, after

39.7
186.5
16.0
79.8
127.7

9,022
18,371
433
1,114
23,732

385.
376.
234.
371.

2
6
2
2

Percent New IX

0.04

0.38

Interference to BPCDT20110218ABM CP, scenario 5

Call
Desired: WBKO
Undesireds: WEHT
WEHT
WPXS
WTHR
WTSF
WLOS
WRCB
WHBQ-TV
Service area
29370.0 1,130,911
Undesired
WEHT D12 DT BL
WEHT D12 DT BL
WTHR D13 DT APP
WLOS D13 DT LIC
WRCB D13 DT LIC

D13 DT CP ASHLAND, KY
D13 DT LIC ASHEVILLE, NC
D13 DT LIC CHATTANOOGA, TN
D13 DT LIC MEMPHIS, TN
Terrain-limited IX-free, before
27197.6 1,011,884 26708.0 955,596
Total 1X Unique IX, before
51.6 12,339 27.8 5,418
63.6 15,943
214.3 25,343 186.5 18,371
39.9 681 16.0 433
107.7 1,413 79.8 1,114
127.7 23,732 127.7 23,732
Chan Svc Status City, State
D13 DT CP BOWLING GREEN, KY
D12 DT BL EVANSVILLE, IN
D12 DT BL EVANSVILLE, IN
D13 DT CP MOUNT VERNON, IL
D13 DT APP INDIANAPOLIS, IN
D13 DT BL ASHLAND, KY
D13 DT LIC ASHEVILLE, NC
D13 DT LIC CHATTANOOGA, TN
D13 DT LIC MEMPHIS, TN
Terrain-limited IX-free, before
27197.6 1,011,884  26553.2 947,673
Total 1IX Unique IX, before
51.6 12,339 15.9 2,758
63.6 15,943
385.0 35,976 341.3 26,294
39.9 681 16.0 433
107.7 1,413 75.8 1,064

File Number
BPCDT20110218ABM

DTVBL24215
DTVBL24215
BLANKOO00025099
BPCDT20130702ABM
DTVBL67798
BLCDT20101014ABR
BLCDT20110729ACZ
BLCDT20100917AAC

IX-free, after
26541.3 944,069

Unique 1IX, after

27.8 6,362
341.3 26,294
16.0 433
75.8 1,064

Distance

133.
133.
338.
319.
385.
376.
234.
371.

NNOONNNOO

=~
3

Percent New IX

0.04

0.38



WHBQ-TV D13 DT LIC

127.7 23,732 127.7 23,732

Interference to BPCDT20110218ABM CP, scenario 6

Call
Desired: WBKO
WEHT
WEHT
WPXS
WTHR
WTSF
WLOS
WRCB
WHBQ-TV

Undesireds:

Service area
29370.0 1,130,911
Undesired
WEHT D12 DT BL
WEHT D12 DT BL
WTHR D13 DT LIC
WLOS D13 DT LIC
WRCB D13 DT LIC
WHBQ-TV D13 DT LIC

Chan Svc Status City, State
D13 DT CP BOWLING GREEN, KY

D12 DT BL
D12 DT BL

EVANSVILLE, 1IN
EVANSVILLE, 1IN

D13 DT CP MOUNT VERNON, IL
D13 DT LIC INDIANAPOLIS, IN
D13 DT BL ASHLAND, KY
D13 DT LIC ASHEVILLE, NC
D13 DT LIC CHATTANOOGA, TN
D13 DT LIC MEMPHIS, TN
Terrain-limited IX-free, before
27197.6 1,011,884 26708.0 955,596
Total 1X Unique IX, before
51.6 12,339 27.8 5,418
63.6 15,943
214.3 25,343 186.5 18,371
39.9 681 16.0 433
107.7 1,413 79.8 1,114
127.7 23,732 127.7 23,732

File Number
BPCDT20110218ABM

DTVBL24215
DTVBL24215
BLANKOO00025099
BLCDT20120127AIE
DTVBL67798
BLCDT20101014ABR
BLCDT20110729ACZ
BLCDT20100917AAC

IX-free, after
26696.1 951,992

Unique IX, after

Distance

133.
133.
338.
319.
385.
376.
234.
371.

NNONNNOO

=~
3

Percent New IX

0.04

0.38

Interference to BPCDT20110218ABM CP, scenario 7

Call
Desired: WBKO
WEHT
WEHT
WPXS
WTHR
WTSF
WLOS

Undesireds:

Chan Svc Status City, State
D13 DT CP BOWLING GREEN, KY
D12 DT BL EVANSVILLE, 1IN

D12 DT BL
D13 DT BL

EVANSVILLE, 1IN
MOUNT VERNON, IL

D13 DT APP INDIANAPOLIS, IN
D13 DT BL ASHLAND, KY
D13 DT LIC ASHEVILLE, NC

39.7 9,022
186.5 18,371
16.0 433
79.8 1,114
127.7 23,732
File Number
BPCDT20110218ABM
DTVBL24215
DTVBL24215
DTVBL40861
BPCDT20130702ABM
DTVBL67798
BLCDT20101014ABR

Distance

133.
133.
338.
319.
385.
376.

AN N N OO

km



WRCB
WHBQ-TV

Service area
29370.0 1,130,911
Undesired
WEHT D12 DT BL
WEHT D12 DT BL
WTHR D13 DT APP
WLOS D13 DT LIC
WRCB D13 DT LIC
WHBQ-TV D13 DT LIC

D13 DT LIC CHATTANOOGA, TN
D13 DT LIC MEMPHIS, TN
Terrain-limited IX-free, before
27197.6 1,011,884  26553.2 947,673
Total 1X Unique IX, before
51.6 12,339 15.9 2,758
63.6 15,943
385.0 35,976 341.3 26,294
39.9 681 16.0 433
107.7 1,413 75.8 1,064
127.7 23,732 127.7 23,732

BLCDT20110729ACZ
BLCDT20100917AAC

IX-free, after
26541.3 944,069

Unique IX, after

234.
371.

2
2

Percent New IX

0.04

0.38

Interference to BPCDT20110218ABM CP, scenario 8

Call
Desired: WBKO
WEHT
WEHT
WPXS
WTHR
WTSF
WLOS
WRCB
WHBQ-TV

Undesireds:

Service area
29370.0 1,130,911
Undesired
WEHT D12 DT BL
WEHT D12 DT BL
WTHR D13 DT LIC
WLOS D13 DT LIC
WRCB D13 DT LIC
WHBQ-TV D13 DT LIC

Chan
D13 DT CP

Svc Status City, State
BOWLING GREEN, KY

D12 DT BL EVANSVILLE, IN
D12 DT BL EVANSVILLE, IN
D13 DT BL MOUNT VERNON, 1IL
D13 DT LIC INDIANAPOLIS, IN
D13 DT BL ASHLAND, KY
D13 DT LIC ASHEVILLE, NC
D13 DT LIC CHATTANOOGA, TN
D13 DT LIC MEMPHIS, TN
Terrain-limited IX-free, before
27197.6 1,011,884 26708.0 955,596
Total 1X Unique IX, before
51.6 12,339 27.8 5,418
63.6 15,943
214.3 25,343 186.5 18,371
39.9 681 16.0 433
107.7 1,413 79.8 1,114
127.7 23,732 127.7 23,732

27.8 6,362
341.3 26,294
16.0 433
75.8 1,064
127.7 23,732
File Number
BPCDT20110218ABM
DTVBL24215
DTVBL24215
DTVBL40861
BLCDT20120127AI1E
DTVBL67798
BLCDT20101014ABR
BLCDT20110729ACZ
BLCDT20100917AAC

IX-free, after
26696.1 951,992

Unique IX, after

39.7 9,022
186.5 18,371
16.0 433
79.8 1,114
127.7 23,732

Distance

133.
133.
338.
319.
385.
376.
234.
371.

NNONNN OO

=~
3

Percent New IX

0.04

0.38



Interference to proposal, scenario 1

Call
Desired: WEHT

WHAS-TV
KFVS-TV
WYMT-TV
WKRC-TV
WBKO

Undesireds:

Service area
28925.3 857,249
Undesired
WKRC-TV D12 DT LIC
WBKO D13 DT LIC

Chan Svc Status City, State
D12 DT BL EVANSVILLE, IN

D11 DT LIC
D11 DT CP
D12 DT LIC
D12 DT LIC
D13 DT LIC

LOUISVILLE, KY
CAPE GIRARDEAU, MO
HAZARD, KY
CINCINNATI, OH
BOWLING GREEN, KY

Terrain-limited IX-free
27959.9 843,780 27864 .1 842,273
Total 1IX Unique IX

59.9 586 59.9 586
35.9 921 35.9 921

Interference to proposal, scenario 2

Call
Desired: WEHT

WHAS-TV
KFVS-TV
WYMT-TV
WKRC-TV
WBKO

Undesireds:

Service area
28925.3 857,249
Undesired
WKRC-TV D12 DT LIC
WBKO D13 DT LIC

Chan Svc Status City, State
D12 DT BL EVANSVILLE, IN

D11 DT LIC
D11 DT CP
D12 DT LIC
D12 DT LIC
D13 DT LIC

LOUISVILLE, KY
CAPE GIRARDEAU, MO
HAZARD, KY
CINCINNATI, OH
BOWLING GREEN, KY

Terrain-limited IX-free
27959.9 843,780 27864.1 842,273
Total 1IX Unique IX

59.9 586 59.9 586
35.9 921 35.9 921

Interference to proposal, scenario 3

File Number
DTVBL24215

BLCDT20100628AWQ
BLANKO0O00025084

BLCDT20040109ACY
BLCDT20090622AFI1
BLCDT20090423ABM

Percent IX
0.34 0.18

Prcnt Unique 1IX
0.21 0.07
0.13 0.11

File Number
DTVBL24215

BLCDT20100628AWQ
BLANKOO00025084

BLCDT20040109ACY
BLCDT20090622AFI1
BLCDT20090423ABM

Percent 1IX
0.34 0.18

Prcnt Unique 1IX
0.21 0.07
0.13 0.11

Distance

160.0 km
177.2
393.8
300.7
133.9

Distance

160.0 km
177.2
393.8
300.7
133.9



Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WEHT D12 DT BL EVANSVILLE, IN DTVBL24215
Undesireds: WHAS-TV D11 DT LIC LOUISVILLE, KY BLCDT20100628AWQ 160.0 km
KFVS-TV D11 DT CP CAPE GIRARDEAU, MO BLANKO000025084 177.2
WYMT-TV D12 DT LIC HAZARD, KY BLCDT20040109ACY 393.8
WKRC-TV D12 DT LIC CINCINNATI, OH BLCDT20090622AF1 300.7
WBKO D13 DT CP BOWLING GREEN, KY BPCDT20110218ABM 133.9
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free Percent 1X
28925.3 857,249 27959.9 843,780 27864.1 842,273 0.34 0.18
Undesired Total 11X Unique IX Prcnt Unique 1IX
WKRC-TV D12 DT LIC 59.9 586 59.9 586 0.21 0.07
WBKO D13 DT CP 35.9 921 35.9 921 0.13 0.11
Interference to proposal, scenario 4
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WEHT D12 DT BL EVANSVILLE, IN DTVBL24215
Undesireds: WHAS-TV D11 DT LIC LOUISVILLE, KY BLCDT20100628AWQ 160.0 km
KFVS-TV D11 DT CP CAPE GIRARDEAU, MO BLANKO000025084 177.2
WYMT-TV D12 DT LIC HAZARD, KY BLCDT20040109ACY 393.8
WKRC-TV D12 DT LIC CINCINNATI, OH BLCDT20090622AFI 300.7
WBKO D13 DT CP BOWLING GREEN, KY BPCDT20110218ABM 133.9
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free Percent 1IX
28925.3 857,249 27959.9 843,780 27864.1 842,273 0.34 0.18
Undesired Total 1X Unique IX Prcnt Unique 1IX
WKRC-TV D12 DT LIC 59.9 586 59.9 586 0.21 0.07
WBKO D13 DT CP 35.9 921 35.9 921 0.13 0.11
Interference to proposal, scenario 5
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance



Desired: WEHT

WHAS-TV
KFVS-TV
WYMT-TV
WKRC-TV
WBKO

Undesireds:

Service area
28925.3 857,249
Undesired
WKRC-TV D12 DT LIC
WBKO D13 DT LIC

D12 DT BL EVANSVILLE, IN
D11 DT LIC
D11 DT CP
D12 DT LIC
D12 DT LIC
D13 DT LIC

LOUISVILLE, KY
CAPE GIRARDEAU, MO
HAZARD, KY
CINCINNATI, OH
BOWLING GREEN, KY

Terrain-limited IX-free
27959.9 843,780 27864 .1 842,273
Total 1IX Unique IX

59.9 586 59.9 586
35.9 921 35.9 921

Interference to proposal, scenario 6

Call
Desired: WEHT

WHAS-TV
KFVS-TV
WYMT-TV
WKRC-TV
WBKO

Undesireds:

Service area
28925.3 857,249
Undesired
WKRC-TV D12 DT LIC
WBKO D13 DT LIC

Chan Svc Status City, State
D12 DT BL EVANSVILLE, IN

D11 DT LIC
D11 DT CP
D12 DT LIC
D12 DT LIC
D13 DT LIC

LOUISVILLE, KY
CAPE GIRARDEAU, MO
HAZARD, KY
CINCINNATI, OH
BOWLING GREEN, KY

Terrain-limited IX-Ffree
27959.9 843,780 27864.1 842,273
Total 11X Unique IX

59.9 586 59.9 586
35.9 921 35.9 921

Interference to proposal, scenario 7

Call
Desired: WEHT

Chan Svc Status City, State
D12 DT BL EVANSVILLE, IN

DTVBL24215

BLCDT20100628AWQ
BLANKO0O00025084

BLCDT20040109ACY
BLCDT20090622AFI
BLCDT20090423ABM

Percent IX
0.34 0.18

Prcnt Unique 1IX
0.21 0.07
0.13 0.11

File Number
DTVBL24215

BLCDT20100628AWQ
BLANKOO00025084

BLCDT20040109ACY
BLCDT20090622AFI1
BLCDT20090423ABM

Percent 1IX
0.34 0.18

Prcnt Unique 11X
0.21 0.07
0.13 0.11

File Number
DTVBL24215

160.0 km
177.2
393.8
300.7
133.9

Distance

160.0 km
177.2
393.8
300.7
133.9

Distance



WHAS-TV
KFVS-TV
WYMT-TV
WKRC-TV
WBKO

Undesireds:

Service area
28925.3 857,249
Undesired
WKRC-TV D12 DT LIC
WBKO D13 DT CP

D11 DT LIC
D11 DT CP
D12 DT LIC
D12 DT LIC

LOUISVILLE, KY
CAPE GIRARDEAU, MO
HAZARD, KY
CINCINNATI, OH

D13 DT CP BOWLING GREEN, KY
Terrain-limited IX-free
27959.9 843,780 27864 .1 842,273
Total 11X Unique IX
59.9 586 59.9 586
35.9 921 35.9 921

Interference to proposal, scenario 8

Call
Desired: WEHT
WHAS-TV
KFVS-TV
WYMT-TV
WKRC-TV
WBKO

Undesireds:

Service area
28925.3 857,249
Undesired
WKRC-TV D12 DT LIC
WBKO D13 DT CP

Chan Svc Status City, State
D12 DT BL EVANSVILLE, 1IN

D11 DT LIC
D11 DT CP
D12 DT LIC
D12 DT LIC
D13 DT CP

LOUISVILLE, KY
CAPE GIRARDEAU, MO
HAZARD, KY
CINCINNATI, OH
BOWLING GREEN, KY

Terrain-limited IX-free
27959.9 843,780 27864.1 842,273
Total 1X Unique IX

59.9 586 59.9 586
35.9 921 35.9 921

Interference to proposal, scenario 9

Call
Desired: WEHT
Undesireds: WHAS-TV

KFVS-TV

Chan Svc Status City, State
D12 DT BL EVANSVILLE, IN

D11 DT LIC
D11 DT BL

LOUISVILLE, KY
CAPE GIRARDEAU, MO

BLCDT20100628AWQ 160.0 km
BLANKO0O00025084 177.2
BLCDT20040109ACY 393.8
BLCDT20090622AF1 300.7
BPCDT20110218ABM 133.9
Percent 1IX

0.34 0.18
Prcnt Unique 11X

0.21 0.07

0.13 0.11
File Number Distance
DTVBL24215
BLCDT20100628AWQ 160.0 km
BLANKO0O00025084 177.2
BLCDT20040109ACY 393.8
BLCDT20090622AF1 300.7
BPCDT20110218ABM 133.9

Percent IX

0.34 0.18
Prcnt Unique 1X

0.21 0.07

0.13 0.11
File Number Distance
DTVBL24215
BLCDT20100628AWQ 160.0 km
DTVBL592 177.2



WYMT-TV
WKRC-TV
WBKO
Service area
28925.3 857,249
Undesired

WKRC-TV D12 DT LIC
WBKO D13 DT LIC

D12 DT LIC
D12 DT LIC
D13 DT LIC

HAZARD, KY
CINCINNATI, OH
BOWLING GREEN, KY

Terrain-limited IX-Ffree
27959.9 843,780 27864.1 842,273
Total 11X Unique IX

59.9 586 59.9 586
35.9 921 35.9 921

Interference to proposal, scenario 10

Call
Desired: WEHT
WHAS-TV
KFVS-TV
WYMT-TV
WKRC-TV
WBKO

Undesireds:

Service area
28925.3 857,249
Undesired
WKRC-TV D12 DT LIC
WBKO D13 DT LIC

Chan Svc Status City, State
D12 DT BL EVANSVILLE, IN

D11 DT LIC
D11 DT BL
D12 DT LIC
D12 DT LIC
D13 DT LIC

LOUISVILLE, KY
CAPE GIRARDEAU, MO
HAZARD, KY
CINCINNATI, OH
BOWLING GREEN, KY

Terrain-limited IX-free
27959.9 843,780 27864.1 842,273
Total 1X Unique IX

59.9 586 59.9 586
35.9 921 35.9 921

Interference to proposal, scenario 11

Call
Desired: WEHT
WHAS-TV
KFVS-TV
WYMT-TV
WKRC-TV

Undesireds:

Chan Svc Status City, State
D12 DT BL EVANSVILLE, IN

D11 DT LIC
D11 DT BL
D12 DT LIC
D12 DT LIC

LOUISVILLE, KY
CAPE GIRARDEAU, MO
HAZARD, KY
CINCINNATI, OH

BLCDT20040109ACY 393.8
BLCDT20090622AF1 300.7
BLCDT20090423ABM 133.9
Percent 1IX

0.34 0.18
Prcnt Unique 11X

0.21 0.07

0.13 0.11
File Number Distance
DTVBL24215
BLCDT20100628AWQ 160.0 km
DTVBL592 177.2
BLCDT20040109ACY 393.8
BLCDT20090622AF1 300.7
BLCDT20090423ABM 133.9

Percent 1IX

0.34 0.18
Prcnt Unique 11X

0.21 0.07

0.13 0.11
File Number Distance
DTVBL24215
BLCDT20100628AWQ 160.0 km
DTVBL592 177.2
BLCDT20040109ACY 393.8
BLCDT20090622AFI 300.7



WBKO D13 DT CP BOWLING GREEN, KY BPCDT20110218ABM 133.9
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free Percent IX
28925.3 857,249 27959.9 843,780 27864.1 842,273 0.34 0.18
Undesired Total 1X Unique IX Prcnt Unique 1IX
WKRC-TV D12 DT LIC 59.9 586 59.9 586 0.21 0.07
WBKO D13 DT CP 35.9 921 35.9 921 0.13 0.11
Interference to proposal, scenario 12
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WEHT D12 DT BL EVANSVILLE, IN DTVBL24215
Undesireds: WHAS-TV D11 DT LIC LOUISVILLE, KY BLCDT20100628AWQ 160.0 km
KFVS-TV D11 DT BL CAPE GIRARDEAU, MO DTVBL592 177.2
WYMT-TV D12 DT LIC HAZARD, KY BLCDT20040109ACY 393.8
WKRC-TV D12 DT LIC CINCINNATI, OH BLCDT20090622AF1 300.7
WBKO D13 DT CP BOWLING GREEN, KY BPCDT20110218ABM 133.9
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free Percent IX
28925.3 857,249 27959.9 843,780 27864.1 842,273 0.34 0.18
Undesired Total 1X Unique IX Prcnt Unique 1X
WKRC-TV D12 DT LIC 59.9 586 59.9 586 0.21 0.07
WBKO D13 DT CP 35.9 921 35.9 921 0.13 0.11
Interference to proposal, scenario 13
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WEHT D12 DT BL EVANSVILLE, IN DTVBL24215
Undesireds: WHAS-TV D11 DT LIC LOUISVILLE, KY BLCDT20100628AWQ 160.0 km
KFVS-TV D11 DT BL CAPE GIRARDEAU, MO DTVBL592 177.2
WYMT-TV D12 DT LIC HAZARD, KY BLCDT20040109ACY 393.8
WKRC-TV D12 DT LIC CINCINNATI, OH BLCDT20090622AF I 300.7
WBKO D13 DT LIC BOWLING GREEN, KY BLCDT20090423ABM 133.9



Service area Terrain-limited IX-free Percent IX

28925.3 857,249 27959.9 843,780 27864.1 842,273 0.34 0.18
Undesired Total 11X Unique IX Prcnt Unique IX
WKRC-TV D12 DT LIC 59.9 586 59.9 586 0.21 0.07
WBKO D13 DT LIC 35.9 921 35.9 921 0.13 0.11

Interference to proposal, scenario 14

Call
Desired: WEHT

Undesireds: WHAS-TV
KFVS-TV
WYMT-TV
WKRC-TV
WBKO

Service area
28925.3 857,249
Undesired
WKRC-TV D12 DT LIC
WBKO D13 DT LIC

Chan Svc Status City, State
D12 DT BL EVANSVILLE, IN

D11 DT LIC
D11 DT BL
D12 DT LIC
D12 DT LIC
D13 DT LIC

LOUISVILLE, KY
CAPE GIRARDEAU, MO
HAZARD, KY
CINCINNATI, OH
BOWLING GREEN, KY

Terrain-limited IX-Ffree
27959.9 843,780 27864.1 842,273
Total 11X Unique IX

59.9 586 59.9 586
35.9 921 35.9 921

Interference to proposal, scenario 15

Call
Desired: WEHT

Undesireds: WHAS-TV
KFVS-TV
WYMT-TV
WKRC-TV
WBKO

Service area

28925.3 857,249

Chan Svc Status City, State
D12 DT BL EVANSVILLE, IN

D11 DT LIC
D11 DT BL
D12 DT LIC
D12 DT LIC
D13 DT CP

LOUISVILLE, KY
CAPE GIRARDEAU, MO
HAZARD, KY
CINCINNATI, OH
BOWLING GREEN, KY

IX-free
842,273

Terrain-limited

27959.9 843,780 27864.1

File Number
DTVBL24215

BLCDT20100628AWQ
DTVBL592

BLCDT20040109ACY
BLCDT20090622AFI
BLCDT20090423ABM

Percent IX
0.34 0.18

Prcnt Unique 11X
0.21 0.07
0.13 0.11

File Number
DTVBL24215

BLCDT20100628AWQ
DTVBL592

BLCDT20040109ACY
BLCDT20090622AF I
BPCDT20110218ABM

Percent 1IX
0.34 0.18

Distance

160.0 km
177.2
393.8
300.7
133.9

Distance

160.0 km
177.2
393.8
300.7
133.9



Undesired
WKRC-TV D12 DT LIC
WBKO D13 DT CP

Interference to proposal, scenario 16

Call
Desired: WEHT

Undesireds: WHAS-TV
KFVS-TV
WYMT-TV
WKRC-TV
WBKO

Service area
28925.3 857,249

Undesired
WKRC-TV D12 DT LIC
WBKO D13 DT CP

Total 1IX
59.9 586 59.9
35.9 921 35.9
Chan Svc Status City, State
D12 DT BL EVANSVILLE, IN
D11 DT LIC LOUISVILLE, KY
D11 DT BL CAPE GIRARDEAU
D12 DT LIC HAZARD, KY
D12 DT LIC CINCINNATI, OH
D13 DT CP BOWLING GREEN,
Terrain-limited
27959.9 843,780 27864.1
Total 1IX
59.9 586 59.9
35.9 921 35.9

Unique IX
586
921

, MO

KY

IX-free
842,273

Unique IX
586
921

Prcnt Unique 1IX
0.21 0.07
0.13 0.11

File Number
DTVBL24215

BLCDT20100628AWQ
DTVBL592

BLCDT20040109ACY
BLCDT20090622AFI1
BPCDT20110218ABM

Percent IX
0.34 0.18

Prcnt Unique 11X
0.21 0.07
0.13 0.11

Distance

160.0 km
177.2
393.8
300.7
133.9



